
SPECIFICATION
產品規格 / 产品规格

  

Input                          : 5V⎓2.5A
Battery Capacity    : 2500mAh

Rated Power    : 25W

Operation Time    : around 20 Minutes @160。C

                                                      ( after fully charged)

Charging Time    : 2.5H(5V⎓2.5A)
Temp Setting    : 160℃/180℃/200℃

Negative Lon    :  60M/cm3 

Material     :  PC + PBT + PET

Size     :  200 x 44 x 49 mm

Weight       :  290g ± 10g

CONTAINS:

1. Ultra Sleek-Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
2. Travel Pouch
3. USB-A to USB-C Charging Cable
4. Instruction manual and warranty card

輸入     :  5V⎓2.5A
電池容量    : 2500mAh

額定功率    : 25W

工作時間    : 約20分鐘@160。C（充滿電後）

充電時間    : 2.5H(5V⎓2.5A)
溫度設定    : 160℃/180℃/200℃

負離子    : 60M/cm3 

材質    : PC + PBT + PET

尺寸    : 200 x 44 x 49 mm

重量    : 290g ± 10g

包裝內容:

1. 無線負離子直發梳
2. 旅行收納袋
3. USB-A 至 USB-C 充電線
4. 說明書及保用證
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MODEL: HL12 型號: HL12 型號: HL12

WARNING
1. Before using, always ensure that the charging voltage 
marked on the product is the same as your power 
source.

2. It is suggested to recharge this product with the 
USB chargingcable supplied. If using another 
charging cable, please use one that can be 
charged with a charging current of 2.5A or more.

3. When preparing the product for charging, be sure 
the USB-C input is plugged into the product before 
plugging the USB charging cord into a USB 
powered port such as car charger or USB charging 
adaptor and power outlet.

4. When the product is charging, do not leave it unattended. 
Be sure to remove the USB charging cable when 
the appliance is fully charged.

5. Do not operate this product or disconnect the USB 
charging cable from the power supply with wet 
hands.

6. Never use this product at the same time as styling 
products such as aerosols (spray).

7. Be very careful when handling this product as parts 
of it may get extremely hot.

8. Do not place the product on any heat sensitive surfaces 
or near flammable materials or objects.

9. Do not cover this product with anything when it is 
switched on or hot.

10.To avoid electric shock, do not drop or insert any 
object into an opening in this product.

11.This is a high heat product. Care must be taken to 
avoid the hot surfaces of the appliance ( i.e. comb 
teeth) coming into direct contact with the skin, in 
particular the eyes, ears, face & neck.

12.Do not use an extension cord with this product.

13.Do not pull the USB charging cable directly.
14.Children should be supervised to ensure they do 
not play with the product.

15.Use this product only for its intended use & as 
described in this instruction manual. This product is 
not intended for commercial use.

16. This product contains batteries that are non-replaceable.
17.Avoid charging the battery at temperatures below 5。C 
or above 40。C.

18.Avoid charging the battery in direct sunlight or near 
a radiating heat source.

19.This product is only suitable for completely dry hair. 
Please do not use it when your hair is wet.

DISPOSAL OF ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS
1. Do not place the product as household waste;
2. Please dispose of discarded electronic products 
properly according to local regulations.

3. MOMAX encourages you to participate in electronics 
recycling program.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS
1. For any defect, in the judgment of our technician, 
caused under normal use, we are responsible for 
repairing free of charges 12 months commencing from 
the date of purchase at the discretion of our company;

2. A valid warranty card and original purchase invoice 
must be presented upon request of warranty service; 

3. This warranty card shall not apply to the product if:
(a) it has explicitly modified or repaired in any way by 
persons other than technicians of this company, or;

(b) it has been damaged through misuse, malicious 

      acts, negligence, inflow of any liquid, or;
(c) losses or damages are caused by force majeure
     or natural disasters.

4. No alteration to this warranty card will be allowed;
5. The warranty terms and conditions are subject to 
change without prior notice;

6. Please retain your proof of purchase for warranty 
service;

7. Please consult the dealer about the product 
compatibility with your cell phone/ PDA before 
purchase. Product specifications are subject to 
change without prior notice;

8. Please visit www.momax.net for latest product 
information.

警告
1. 使用前，請務必確保產品上標示的充電電壓與您的
電源相同。

2. 建議使用隨附的 USB 充電線為本產品充電。 如果
使用其他充電線，請使用可充電電流為 2.5A 或以
上的充電線。

3. 準備為產品充電時，請確保 USB-C 輸入已插入設
備，然後再將 USB 充電線插入 USB 供電連接埠

 （例如車用充電器或USB充電轉接器和電源插座）。
4. 當產品正在充電時，請勿讓其無人看管。 當產品充
滿電後，請務必拔除 USB 充電線。

5. 請勿以濕手操作本產品或斷開USB 充電線與電源的
連接。

6. 切勿將本產品與氣霧劑（噴霧）等定型產品同時使用。
7. 處理本產品時要非常小心，因為其零件可能會變得非
常熱。

8. 請勿將產品放置在任何熱敏感表面上或靠近易燃材料
或物品的地方。

9. 當產品開啟或變熱時，請勿以任何東西覆蓋本產品

10.為避免觸電，請勿將任何物品掉落或插入本產品
的開口中。

11.這是高熱量設備。必須小心避免產品的熱表面
  （即梳齒）直接接觸皮膚，特別是眼睛、耳朵、臉部
和頸部。

12.請勿在本產品上使用延長線。
13.請勿直接拉動USB 充電線。
14.應監督兒童，確保他們不玩耍該產品。
15.僅將本產品用於其預期用途並按照本說明手冊中的 
說明使用。本產品不適合商業用途。

16.本產品包含不可更換的電池。
17.避免在低於 5。C 或更高於40。C的溫度下為電池充電。
18.避免在陽光直射或靠近輻射熱源的地方為電池充電。
19.本產品只適用於完全乾透的頭髮,頭髮濕潤時請不要
使用。

如何處理廢棄電子產品
1. 請勿將電子產品當成家庭廢棄物丟棄；
2. 請依當地的法例規定處理廢棄的電子產品；
3. MOMAX鼓勵您積極參與電子產品回收計劃。

保養條款
1. 由購買日期起12個月內，如產品有損壞或故障，經
本公司技術人員證實為在正常使用之情況下發生，
本公司將提供免費維修服務；

2. 維修時必須出示本保用證及購買商號之發票正本，
如果用戶不能提供，本公司有權不提供維修服務。
用戶可能需要支付相關維修費用；

3. 保用期內，出現以下條款產品保用證自動失效；
(a) 非本公司人員恣意拆解或 維修產品之任何部分；

O： 表示該有害有毒物質在該部件所有均
質材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572 標
準規定的限量要求以下

註： 本產品標有”X”的原因是：現階段沒有可供選擇的替代技術或部件

X： 表示該有害有毒物質至少在該部件
的某一均質材料中的含量超過GB/T 
26572 標準規定的限量要求

有毒有害物質或元素附表

有毒有害物質或元素
部件名稱

主機
配件

 鉛 汞 鎘 六價鉻 多溴聯苯 多溴二苯醚 
 (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr6+) (PBB) (PBDE) 

 X O O O O O 
 X O O O O O 

Important safety instructions
重要安全說明/重要安全說明

The following safety precautions should always be 
followed when using this product, especially when 
children are present in your household. Please read 
these instructions carefully & keep for future reference.
DANGER: 
● Do not use this product in or near bathtubs, 
   showers,  basins or other vessels containing 
   water - keep the product dry.
● When the product is being recharged in a bathroom, 
immediately unplug it after charging given the 
proximity of water hazards are present even when 
this is switched off.

● Do not immerse the product into water or other liquids.
● If this product falls into water whilst charging, unplug 
it immediately, do not reach into the water.

● Do not use or leave the USB charging cable in a 
position where it can become wet or there is a 
danger of it falling into a basin or other vessels 
containing water.

● This product is a burn hazard. Keep the product 
out of reach from young children particularly 
during use & cool down.

● Always place the product on a heat-resistant flat surface.

使用本產品時，應始終遵循以下安全預防措施，尤其
是當家中有兒童時。請仔細閱讀這些說明並保留以供
將來參考。
危險：
● 請勿在浴缸、淋浴間、 水盆或其他盛水
  容器在內附近使用本產品 - 請保持本產
  品乾燥。

●當產品在浴室充電時，即使在關閉狀態下，由於接
近水源，充電後請立即拔掉電源插頭。

● 請勿將設備浸入水或其他液體中。
●若本產品在充電時落入水中，請立即拔掉電源插頭，
請勿將手伸入水中。

●請勿在可能變濕或有落入水盆或其他盛水容器的
危險的位置使用或放置 USB 充電線。 

● 該產品有燒傷危險。 將產品放在兒童接觸不到的
地方，特別是在使用和冷卻期間。

● 請務必將本產品放置在耐熱的平坦表面上。

使用本產品時，應始終遵循以下安全預防措施，尤其
是當家中有兒童時。請仔細閱讀這些說明並保留以供
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近水源，充電後請立即拔掉電源插頭。

● 請勿將設備浸入水或其他液體中。
●若本產品在充電時落入水中，請立即拔掉電源插頭，
請勿將手伸入水中。
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險的位置使用或放置 USB 充電線。 
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● 請務必將本產品放置在耐熱的平坦表面上。

Introducing the Ultra Sleek ,Cordless Hair Straightener 
Brush
your perfect travel companion for on-the-go touchups. 
Emitting negative ions for frizz-free hair, it，s rechargea-
ble, with 3 temperature settings to suit your styling 
needs. Crafted with PET thermal-resistant plastic and an 
anti-scald design, it ensures safety and ease of use. 
Enjoy 20 minutes of usage on a single charge, making 
styling effortless anywhere, anytime.

介紹這款Ultra Sleek,無線負離子直髮梳
您旅行中理想的隨身美髮產品。它釋放負離子，讓頭
髮不再毛躁，可充電，並有三種溫度設置以滿足您的
造型需求。採用PET耐熱塑料製成，並具有防燙設計，
確保安全和易用性。單次充電可享受20分鐘使用時間，
讓您隨時隨地輕鬆造型。
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ULTRA SLEEK
Cordless Hair Straightener Brush
無線負離子直發梳
無線負離子直發梳

HL12

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
使用說明 / 使用說明

N

INTRODUCTION 
介紹 / 介紹

Power Button 電源按鈕 / 電源按鈕 
● To power on, long press the power button for 2 seconds.
● To power off, long press the power button for 2 seconds.
● After powering on, press the power button once 
again to increase the temperature.

● 若要開機，請長按電源按鈕 2 秒。
● 若要關閉電源，請長按電源按鈕 2 秒。
● 開機後，再次按下電源按鈕可提高溫度。
● 若要開機，請長按電源按鈕 2 秒。
● 若要關閉電源，請長按電源按鈕 2 秒。
● 開機後，再次按下電源按鈕可提高溫度。

How to Use
如何使用 / 如何使用

Storage & Maintenance
儲存和維護/儲存和維護

Power On, Temperature Setting
開機、溫度設定 / 開機、溫度設定
1.Short press the      button for 2 second to power on, 
the default temperature is 160℃.
2.After power on, Press the      button or  the       button 
to adjust the temperature.
3.After setting the temp, the Temperature Indicator 
Light  flashes. Once the temp rises to the set value, 
the white light will remain on, indicating that the 
user can use the hair straightener. 

1.短按      按鈕2秒開機，預設溫度160 ℃。
2.通電後，按      按鈕或      按鈕調整溫度。 
3.設定溫度後，溫度指示燈閃爍。一旦溫度上升到設
定值，白燈就會持續亮起，表示使用者可以使用直髮器。

1.短按      按鈕2秒開機，預設溫度160℃。
2.通電後，按      按鈕或      按鈕調整溫度。 
3.設定溫度後，溫度指示燈閃爍。一旦溫度上升到設
定值，白燈就會持續亮起，表示使用者可以使用直
髮器。

Power off / 關閉電源 / 關閉電源
●Long press the      button for 2 seconds to power off 
the device. After power off, avoid touching and 
storing the product immediately. Allow it to cool 
down for 10 minutes before storage.

●長按      按鈕 2 秒可關閉設備電源。斷電後，避免立
即觸摸和存放產品。存放前讓它冷卻 10 分鐘。

●長按      按鈕 2 秒可關閉設備電源。斷電後，避免立
即觸摸和存放產品。存放前讓它冷卻 10 分鐘。

Recommended Temperature usage case
推薦溫度使用案例 / 推薦溫度使用案例

● Always unplug the product immediately after it is 
recharged & before cleaning or maintenance.

● Do not wrap the USB charging cable tightly around the 
product when storing. This causes undue strain on the 
charging cable & protective guard. Over time, this will 
damage the charging cable resulting in an unsafe 
condition to the user.

● Always allow the product to cool down before storing 
away in a location where children cannot reach it.

● Never operate this product if it has been dropped or 
damaged, or if it is not working correctly.

●充電後以及清潔或維護之前，請務必立即拔掉產品電
源插頭。

● 存放時請勿將 USB 充電線緊緊纏繞在產品上。這會對充
電電纜和防護罩造成過度拉力。隨著時間的推移，這會
損壞充電電纜，從而給用戶帶來不安全的情況。

●將產品存放在兒童接觸不到的地方之前，請務必先讓
其冷卻。

● 若本產品跌落或損壞，或運作不正常，切勿操作本設備。

● 充電後以及清潔或維護之前，請務必立即拔掉產品電源
插頭。

● 存放時請勿將 USB 充電線緊緊纏繞在產品上。這會對充
電電纜和防護罩造成過度拉力。隨著時間的推移，這會
損壞充電電纜，從而給用戶帶來不安全的情況。

●將產品存放在兒童接觸不到的地方之前，請務必先讓其
冷卻。

●若本產品跌落或損壞，或運作不正常，切勿操作本設備。

Preparation / 準備工作 / 準備工作
1. Wash your hair thoroughly and ensure it is completely
�dry before use.
2. Comb your hair to remove any tangles.
3. Place a towel around your neck to protect against
    potential burns. 

1. 徹底清洗您的頭髮，並確保使用前完全乾燥。
2. 梳理頭髮以去除任何纏結。
3. 在您的脖子周圍放一條毛巾以防止可能的燙傷。

1. 徹底清洗您的頭髮，並確保使用前完全乾燥。
2. 梳理頭髮以去除任何纏結。
3. 在您的脖子周圍放一條毛巾以防止可能的燙傷。

Standard Usage / 標準使用方法 / 標準使用方法
1. Divide your hair into even strands.
2. Hold each strand tightly, starting from the root.
3. Place the strand between the comb teeth.
4. Pull down smoothly from the root to the tip

1. 將頭髮分成均勻的束。
2. 從根部開始緊緊抓住每一束頭髮。
3. 將頭髮束放在梳齒之間。
4. 從根部到尖端平滑地拉下。

1. 將頭髮分成均勻的束。
2. 從根部開始緊緊抓住每一束頭髮。
3. 將頭髮束放在梳齒之間。
4. 從根部到尖端平滑地拉下。

For Inner Curls  / 內捲髮型 / 內捲髮型
1. Follow the standard method to prepare the hair 
strand.

2. Clip the hair from the inside and slowly slide 
towards the tips.

3. Roll the tips inward by rotating your wrist and 
winding slowly.

4. Hold or 3 seconds to set the curl.

1. 按照標準方法準備頭髮束。
2. 從內部夾住頭髮，慢慢滑向尖端。
3. 通過旋轉手腕並慢慢纏繞，將尖端向內捲。
4. 保持3秒鐘以設定捲曲。

1. 按照標準方法準備頭髮束。
2. 從內部夾住頭髮，慢慢滑向尖端。
3. 通過旋轉手腕並慢慢纏繞，將尖端向內捲。
4. 保持3秒鐘以設定捲曲。

Caution / 注意 / 注意：
Do not allow the comb to stay on the same part of the 
hair for more than 5 seconds to prevent hair damage.
為了防止頭髮損傷，不要讓梳子在同一部分頭髮上
停留超過5秒鐘。
為了防止頭髮損傷，不要讓梳子在同一部分頭髮上
停留超過5秒鐘。

Temp Down Button 降溫按鈕  / 降溫按鈕 
● After powering on, press the button to decrease the
   temperature.
● 開機後，按下按鈕即可降低溫度。
●開機後，按下按鈕即可降低溫度。

Temperature Indication 溫度指示 / 溫度指示
● During regular use, the white light flashes to indicate
   that the appliance is heating up.
● If the white light remains on, it means that the heating 
process is complete.

● 正常使用期間，白燈閃爍表示產品正在加熱。
● 如果白燈常亮，則表示加熱過程完成。

● 正常使用期間，白燈閃爍表示產品正在加熱。
● 如果白燈常亮，則表示加熱過程完成。

Charging Status Indicator 
充電狀態指示燈 /充電狀態指示燈 
● When charging, the Charging Status Indicator Light 
flashes in red color and the Temperature Indicator 
Light flashes in white color.

● When the device is fully charged, the Charging Status 
Indicator Light turns off and three Temperature 
Indicator Lights remain on in white color.

●充電時，充電狀態指示燈為紅色閃爍，溫度指示燈為
白色閃爍。

●當設備充滿電時，充電狀態指示燈將關閉，三個溫度
指示燈將保持白色狀態。

●充電時，充電狀態指示燈為紅色閃爍，溫度指示燈為
白色閃爍。

●當設備充滿電時，充電狀態指示燈將關閉，三個溫度
指示燈將保持白色狀態。

Low Battery Notification 低電量通知 / 低電量通知
● During normal use, the Charging Status Indicator 
Light flashes in red color to remind the user to 
recharge the device.

●正常使用時，充電狀態指示燈會為紅色閃爍，提醒使
用者為裝置充電。

●常使用時，充電狀態指示燈會為紅色閃爍，提醒使用
者為裝置充電。

Anion 負離子 / 負離子
●When the product is in use, you may hear a squeak, 
which is the sound of negative ions being emitted.

●產品在使用時，您可能會聽到吱吱聲，這是負離子散
發出來的聲音。

●產品在使用時，您可能會聽到吱吱聲，這是負離子散
發出來的聲音。

Usage Time 使用時間 / 使用時間
●After powering on, the device will operate for 10 minutes 
each time and power off automatically for safety reasons. 
If you need additional operation time, please press the 
power button to power on once again.

●開機後，設備每次運轉10分鐘，出於安全原因自動關機。
如果需要額外的操作時間，請按電源按鈕重新開機。

●開機後，設備每次運轉10分鐘，出於安全原因自動關機。
如果需要額外的操作時間，請按電源按鈕重新開機。

Charing/充電/充電
● Please take time to fully charge the device before first use.
● It is recommended to charge the device at room 
temperature between 25。C and 35。C.

● Please make sure that the power charger has an 
output of 5.0V DC voltage.

● It is recommended to use a power charger with 5.0V DC 
voltage and 2.5A current output. If the output current is 
lower (i.e. 1A), it will take longer to fully charge.

● The appliance may become slightly warm when 
charging or during use. This is normal.

● The device does not support PD charging protocol.

● 首次使用前請花點時間將設備充滿電。
● 建議在 25。C  至 35。C 之間的室溫下為設備充電。
● 請確保充電器輸出5.0V直流電壓。
●建議使用直流電壓5.0V、電流輸出2.5A的電源充電

  器。如果輸出電流較低（例如1A），則充滿電所需的
時間會較長。

●充電或使用過程中，產品可能會稍微變熱。這個是正常的。
● 本產品不支援PD充電協定。

● 首次使用前請花點時間將設備充滿電。
● 建議在 25。C  至 35。C 之間的室溫下為設備充電。
● 請確保充電器輸出5.0V直流電壓。
●建議使用直流電壓5.0V、電流輸出2.5A的電源充電
器。如果輸出電流較低（例如1A），則充滿電所需
的時間會較長。

●充電或使用過程中，產品可能會稍微變熱。這個是正常的。
● 本產品不支援PD充電協定。

Air Travel 航空旅行 / 航空旅行 
●Please note that this appliance contains a rechargea-
ble lithium-ion battery and may be carried as part of 
your carry-on baggage. This is subject to the 
individual airline，s discretion. We advise you to 
check directly with the airline before you travel.

●請注意，此裝置包含可充電鋰離子電池，可作為隨身
行李的一部分攜帶。這取決於各航空公司的酌情權。
我們建議您在旅行前直接諮詢航空公司。

●請注意，此裝置包含可充電鋰離子電池，可作為隨身
行李的一部分攜帶。這取決於各航空公司的酌情權。
我們建議您在旅行前直接諮詢航空公司。

Comb Teeth
梳齒 / 梳齒

Anion output port
負離子輸出口
負離子輸出口

Temperature Indicator 
Light ( 3 Levels) 

溫度指示燈（3段）

溫度指示燈（3段）

Charging status 
Indicator Light
充電狀態指示燈
充電狀態指示燈

Power Button ( Temp
Up Button)
電源按鈕（升溫按鈕）
電源按鈕（升溫按鈕）

Temp Down Button
降溫按鈕
降溫按鈕

Charging Port 

充電口 / 充電口

160℃
Suitable for first time user or individuals with 
thin/soft hair.
適合初次使用者或頭髮稀疏/柔軟的人。
適合初次使用者或頭髮稀疏/柔軟的人。

180℃
Ideal for those with regular or slightly curled 
hair.
非常適合普通或微捲髮的人士。
非常適合普通或微捲髮的人士。

200℃
Best suited for people with thick, curly, and 
coarse hair.
適合頭髮濃密、捲曲和粗糙的人。
適合頭髮濃密、捲曲和粗糙的人。

(b) 錯誤的操作如：非法接駁電源，以及水、污穢物滲
入產品內導致產品損壞；

(c) 不可抗拒意外事件或天然災害導致產品損壞；
4. 此保用證如經塗改，保用證自動失效；
5. 本公司有權增刪任何維修及保用條款而不作通知；
6. 如因錯誤使用本公司產品而導致手提電話或其他電子
產品有任何損壞，本公司不會承擔任何責任；

7. 有關 MOMAX 原裝產品和您的手機或電子產品的相
容性，請在購買時向經銷商確認。此產品規格隨時
可能變更，恕不另行通告；

8. 請瀏覽 www.momax.net 瞭解最新產品資訊。

警告
1. 使用前，請務必確保產品上標示的充電電壓與您的電
源相同。

2. 建議使用隨附的 USB 充電線為本產品充電。 如果使
用其他充電線，請使用可充電電流為 2.5A 或以上的
充電線。

3. 準備為產品充電時，請確保 USB-C 輸入已插入設備，
然後再將 USB 充電線插入 USB 供電連接埠（例如
車用充電器或 USB 充電轉接器和電源插座）。

4. 當產品正在充電時，請勿讓其無人看管。 當產品充
滿電後，請務必拔除 USB 充電線。

5. 請勿以濕手操作本產品或斷開USB 充電線與電源的連
接。

6. 切勿將本產品與氣霧劑（噴霧）等定型產品同時使用。
7. 處理本產品時要非常小心，因為其零件可能會變得非
常熱。

8. 請勿將產品放置在任何熱敏感表面上或靠近易燃材料
或物品的地方。

9.  當產品開啟或變熱時，請勿以任何東西覆蓋本產品

10.為避免觸電，請勿將任何物品掉落或插入本產品的
開口中。

11.這是高熱量設備。必須小心避免產品的熱表面（即
梳齒）直接接觸皮膚，特別是眼睛、耳朵、臉部和
頸部。

12.請勿在本產品上使用延長線。
13.請勿直接拉動USB 充電線。
14.應監督兒童，確保他們不玩耍該產品。
15.僅將本產品用於其預期用途並按照本說明手冊中的 
說明使用。本產品不適合商業用途。

16.本產品包含不可更換的電池。
17.避免在低於 5。C 或更高於40。C的溫度下為電池充電。
18.避免在陽光直射或靠近輻射熱源的地方為電池充電。
19.本產品只適用於完全乾透的頭髮,頭髮濕潤時請不要   
使用。

如何處理廢棄電子產品
1. 請勿將電子產品當成家庭廢棄物丟棄；
2. 請依當地的法例規定處理廢棄的電子產品；
3. MOMAX鼓勵您積極參與電子產品回收計劃。

保養條款
1. 由購買日期起12個月內，如產品有損壞或故障，經本
公司技術人員證實為在正常使用之情況下發生，本公
司將提供免費維修服務；

2. 維修時必須出示本保用證及購買商號之發票正本，如
果用戶不能提供，本公司有權不提供維修服務。用戶
可能需要支付相關維修費用；

3. 保用期內，出現以下條款產品保用證自動失效；
(a) 非本公司人員恣意拆解或 維修產品之任何部分；

(b) 錯誤的操作如：非法接駁電源，以及水、污穢物滲入  
產品內導致產品損壞；

(c) 不可抗拒意外事件或天然災害導致產品損壞；
4. 此保用證如經塗改，保用證自動失效；
5. 本公司有權增刪任何維修及保用條款而不作通知；
6. 如因錯誤使用本公司產品而導致手提電話或其他電子
產品有任何損壞，本公司不會承擔任何責任；

7. 有關 MOMAX 原裝產品和您的手機或電子產品的相
容性，請在購買時向經銷商確認。此產品規格隨時
可能變更，恕不另行通告；

8. 請瀏覽 www.momax.net 瞭解最新產品資訊。

WARRANTY/保用證/保用证

Copyright©2024 MOMAX Technology Ltd. All rights reserved. 
MOMAX is registered trademark of MOMAX Technology Ltd. 
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
版權所有 ©2024 MOMAX Technology Ltd。保留所有權利。
MOMAX是 MOMAX Technology Ltd 的註冊商標。
所有其他商標均為其各自擁有者的財產。
版权所有 ©2024 MOMAX Technology Ltd。保留所有权利。 
MOMAX是 MOMAX Technology Ltd 的注册商标。所有其他商标均
为其各自拥有者的财产。

Customer Service/客戶服務中心/客户服务中心
Hong Kong and Macau:
Unit A, 4/F., Cheung Lung Ind. Budg.,10 Cheung Yee Street,

 Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Hotline: 852-2402 3186 E-Mail: info@momax.net

香港及澳門:
香港九龍荔枝角長義街10號昌隆大廈4樓A室
服務熱線: 852-2402 3186     電郵: info@momax.net

中国內地:
摩米士科技(深圳)有限公司
廣東省深圳市龙崗區坂田街道崗頭社區雪崗路2016号威
宇隆布吉廠房A四層
邮编: 518000        全国服务热线: 86-400-886-0010
电邮: info@momax.net.cn

Model/型號/型号: 

Date of Purchase/購買日期/购买日期: 

Remarks/備註/备注: 

單頁尺寸:      50mm (w) x 80mm(h)HL12_N_Manual_NewSize_aw        正面

HL12_N_Manual_NewSize_aw          背面
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